CH \$315.00 8628949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elan Pharma International Limited		04/18/2016	Corporation: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perrigo Pharma International Limited	
Street Address:	Treasury Building, Grand Canal Street Lower	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86289490	SCARANGEL
Serial Number:	86289663	SCARANGEL
Serial Number:	85192343	SCARAWAY
Serial Number:	77437261	SCARAWAY
Serial Number:	86289223	SCARWAY
Serial Number:	86289348	SCARWAY
Serial Number:	77967068	SILICLEAR COMPLEX
Serial Number:	75663155	ENTOCORT
Serial Number:	78499863	CLINDESSE
Serial Number:	76593834	EVAMIST
Serial Number:	75463472	GYNAZOLE 1
Serial Number:	77624202	EVAMIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668406

Email: trademark@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Anessa Kramer

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0495 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anessa Kramer

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anessa Kramer
SIGNATURE:	/anessa kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Incorporation on change of name Perrigo Pharma International Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0496

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

ELAN PHARMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

being an existing private company to which section 58 of the Companies Act 2014 applies having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now (pending conversion pursuant to Chapter 6 of Part 2 of the Companies Act 2014) incorporated as an existing private company within the meaning of section 58(10) of the Companies Act 2014 under the name

PERRIGO PHARMA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 18th day of April, 2016

ta Dol

for Registrar of Companies.

REEL 005795 FRAME 0497

RECORDED: 05/17/2016